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Harvest Festival 2023

Thank you to parents, carers and children for making our Harvest Festival a
joyful occasion!

Today we have taken all the food from both Madron and St Mary’s to the
Penzance Foodbank. This is the children seeing generosity in action.
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Whole School Curriculum visit to Lanhydrock

The children had a wonderful time at

Lanhydrock on Wednesday. Here are recount
of the trip by children in class 2.

On Tuesday the 10" of October 2023, Class 1
and Class 2 went to visit Lanhydrock House
(A Victorian mansion) in Bodmin. We had a

really big coach to collect us. When we fi-
nally got to the house, it was really big and
cool. | adored it. We went to the Tea Room

and | was really tempted to have some
tea! KACEY Year 4

In the house, we went to the little girls room that was
ginormous and it even had a little room attached for
inviting friends over. The Living Room had a skinned

tiger! The nursery had lots of games including a chest, a

rocking horse and chess (which I played with Tyler)! My
favourite part was seeing all of the different paintings

and seeing what it was like to live in the Victorian
Times. It was so fun. - LAYTON, YEAR SIX




Childrew Flowrishing at Madyron Daniel

w/e 13th October

Star of the week/Steren an Seythen

w/e 20th October

Star of the week/Steren an Seythen

Class 1 Emi Class 1 Beauden
Class 2 Renesmee Class 2 Piper
Perseverance/Diwysykter Perseverance/Diwysykter
Class 1 Benjamin Class 1 Teddy

Class 2 Ruby Class 2 Esme

Responsibility Courage/Kolonekter

Class1 Harley Class 1 Oli/Henry

Golden Token/Tokyn Owrek Genorosity

Class 1 Benjamin Class 2 Renesmee

Class 2 Liara Responsibility

Team points: Class 1 Emi

Golden Token/Tokyn Owrek

Class 2 Wesley

Well done to all these children!

Just One Tree

Thank you for your generosity.
Across Madron and St Mary’s
School we raised £110 for Just

One Tree which means 110
more trees will be planted in the §
world.

For more information see

JUST ONE Tree - £1 plants 1 Tree. Combat Climate
Change through reforestation.



https://www.justonetree.life/
https://www.justonetree.life/

Dates for your diary
Friday 20th October Term ends for half term
Monday 30th October term starts

Monday 30th October Hearing test for Year 1

Tuesday 31st October Class 2 Trip to Penlee Museum Penzance through the ages History learning

w/b Monday 6th November Parent and carer consultations

Tuesday 14th November Class 1 trip to Helston Museum

Thursday 16th November Individual and sibling photos

Tuesday 28th November Class 2 Penlee House workshop

Friday 1st December Class 2 Chapel Street music project

Monday 4th December Madron Feast School closed to pupils Staff INSET day
Wednesday 6th December Christmas Dinner

Friday 8th December 2pm Christmas Fayre

Wednesday 13th December 2pm Christmas play

Thursday 14th December Whole school trip to see Peter Pan @ Hall for Cornwall
Friday 15th December Pre School Christmas Event

Tuesday 19th December Christingle @ St Maddern’s Church

Wednesday 20th December = Wednesday 3rd January Christmas Holidays
Thursday 4th January INSET day School closed to pupils

Friday 5th January Spring term begins

Our Breakfast Club is
up and running! An Baya

TOGETHER WE CAN MAKE A DIFFERENCE

Please book your child’s place via the office.

Costs are £4.00 covering child care and cereal and
bagel breakfast.
Reduced cost for siblings £6.00




